T W 2 il IR WS AT

K.

JUL 142005

MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 May 2025 of Regional Director JOVEL G MENDOZA,
CESO III, DPWH Region IV-A, endorsing the request of then District Engineer MARLO B. CORREA,
Cavite 2" District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project
under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads

Juanito R. Remulla, Sr. Rd. K0069+298 -
K0069+391, Ternate, Cavite

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No.: 310108101995000
Project ID: P00900591LzZ OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads

Juanito R. Remulla, Sr. Rd. K0069+306 /
K0069+367, Ternate, Cavite

Physical Target Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Eﬂé:‘::ed
(P'000) (P'000) (P’000) -
(P'000)
CW-1-
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope 9.65/ iﬁfeft'%‘:f 31.264 /
Protection square 96,500.00 square 96,500
Structure~ meters Structure - meters
10,000.00 3,086.60
square meters Square meters
—
EAQ = 3,500.00 EAO = 3,500.00
Total: | 100,000.00 Total: | 100,000.00

overlap between K0069+298 - K0069-+306.

and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness.
Attached are the following supporting documents,

Engineering Desian (DEDY Blan.

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:
®  The station limits were adjusted from K0069-+298 - K0069+391 to K0069+306 - K0069+367 due to

® The length of the project decreased due to required height of slope protection which is 50.60 meters.
® The road slope Protection structure used in this project was > active slope protection system; hence the
increase in unit cost and decrease in physical target, v o

® The derived unit costs and physical targets were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, cMPD

ableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map{ Straight?i;mg Q{@g@m and B@ta'

Opproeel ooy I iy




i, S
Having complied with all the documentary reguirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and the other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost
evaluated/reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC) through a memorandum dated June
16, 2025 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project
under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary’s favorable consideration

NEHIE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assidtant-Secretary for Operations in NIR,
Regions I1I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

CATALINAE. CAB
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

.D., CESO I

r

ROBERT(){.@;ELNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, NIR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPRUVED:

of Public Works and nghwayn
Depnrtmsnt b el

I ||||||i|||lllIllllllllllllllll L

WIN5SXY0056




“awmg Complies with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,

Sames of 2023 and the other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost
Swaated/reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC) through a memorandum dated June
25, 2025 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project

under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

- For the Secretary’s favorable consideration

D. BUENO, CESO III
Assisfgnt Secretary for Operations in NIR,
Regions I1I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending pproval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service ( 'H'
4

ROBERTO R. ERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, NIR,
Regions III, Iv-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIiI

APPROVED/DISARPROVED:




